Operation & Maintenance of 185 KW Grid Rooftop Solar PV Power Plant at Punjab & 
Sind Bank Staff Training College, Institution Area, Sector 3, Rohini Delhi. 

E-Tender reference PSB/HO/PREMISES/TENDER/05/2025-26 

Date of issue of RFP 

(Request for Proposal) 
23.12.2025 

Earnest money deposit Earnest money deposit of ₹1,42,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 

Forty  Two Thousand Only). EMD to be deposited in the 

Account Name: - RTGS NEFT Parking Account 

Account  No.: 90065040050003 

IFSC Code: - PSIB0009006 

Last date & time of receipts of 

tender bids 

05.01.2026 up to 17:00 PM 

Opening of Commercial/Price Bid Only Eligible Tenderer shall be informed separately

[...]

Bank expects the interested Bidders to download the copy of the complete RFP 

document along with all Annexure & Appendices either through Bank’s website 

http://punjabandsindbank.bank.in or https://psb.eproc.in 

2. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of ₹1,42,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty Two 

Thousand Only) (Refundable) should be deposited in the in the form of DD/FDR 
payable at New Delhi or RTGS/NEFT in the following account 

Account Name: - RTGS NEFT Parking Account 
Account No.: 90065040050003 

IFSC Code: - PSIB0009006 

3. Bank expects the interested Bidders to download the copy of the complete RFP